
MINUTE ITEM 
This Calendar Item No. $24 

CALENDAR ITEM 

C 74 

was approved as Minute Item
No. _If by the State Lands 
Commission by a vote of _3 
to_g _ at its 9/23/92-
meeting9 / 23/92 

A 
S 

N/A C 9168 
Sava 

AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY 

INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES FOR 1991-92 FISCAL YEAR 

PARTY : 
State Lands Commission 
1807 - 13th Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 

BACKGROUND 
The State Lands Commission originally entered into an agreement 
with University of California, Berkeley for Geographical 
Information System support to incorporate physical 
characteristics of San Francisco Bay into the Commission's 
system. This was necessary to perform environmental analysis of
the Unocal Oleum Marine Terminal lease application. The scope of 
work has expanded and, therefore, an amendment increasing the 
scope and price was necessary. 

The original agreement was entered for $35,000. The increase in 
work requires an amendment of $25,000 for a total agreement of
$60, 000. The project applicant is responsible for all costs and
a deposit for the amendment has been received. 

AB 884: 
N/A 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION: 

1. FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS , OF 
THE CEQA PURSUANT TO 14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15061 BECAUSE THE 
ACTIVITY IS NOT A PROJECT AS DEFINED BY P. R. C. 21065 AND 
14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15378. 

2. AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT TO THIS INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
CURRENT STATE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, AS APPLICABLE. 

-1-

837 
CALENDAR PAGE 

MINUTE PAGE 3468 


